Season 24/25 - Newsletter 16

Late drama saw late points for those backing Fulham this evening. IN fact the top three this round all

benefited from late goals in the Monday night games

City and Arsenal killed bankers this round. Arsenal not so much as City, whose defeat at Bournemouth became

the third worst predicted this season with a loss of 249.44 points across us all. We averaged 17.7 points this

round, 10 had less than zero, and the worst score was MINUS 22.27, | won’t say who.

Best though this time was The Grooneys. Harry Wilson’s late double added to 3 other correct scores in their

total of 55.06.

04/11/2024 14:07:56 Score | The Grooneys 2 T'Wire Surreal Madrid
GAMES & POINTS FOR RD 15 55.06 54.96 53.72
Newcastle vs Arsenal 1 0] 1 1 2 1 0
Bournemouth vs Manchester City 2 1] 1 2 2 0 1
Ipswich vs Leicester 1 1|1 1 1 0 0
Liverpool vs Brighton 2 1] 2 1 2 1
Nottingham Forest vs West Ham 3 0|1 0 1 2 0
Southampton vs Everton 1 0] 1 1 1 0 2
Wolves vs Crystal Palace 2 2] 1 1 1 1 3
Tottenham vs Aston Villa 4 1| 2 1 2 1 2
Manchester United vs Chelsea 1 1|1 1 2 2 1
Fulham vs Brentford 2 1] 2 1 1 0 3
MK Dons vs AFC Wimbledon 0o 2|1 1 1 1 3
Chesham vs Lincoln 0 4] 1 3 G 2

Bachman & Robin keep their 20 point lead, from 2 T"Wire now E TABLE

up 5 places into second place.

The Grooneys moved up 6 places into 3rd. It was Tumbledwyer

and 58 Years Of Hurt moving similar places in the other

direction at the top this round.

We’re 30% of the way through the season...

A long way to go

Bachman & Robin

2 T'Wire

Wigstown Rovers

GraniteCity Fox

The Grooneys
Chips & Gravy
Addicks Fan

Tumbledwyer
58 Years Of Hurt

Chelsea Hawks

2 T'Wire also had Fulham at 2-1.
They had banked on City and
suffered as a result, but did
Guarantee Liverpool’s 2-1 win over
Brighton.

All added to their 54.56 total

Surreal Madrid Guaranteed Lincoln
at 4-0, and with two other correct
scores grabbed 53.72 points this
round.

The points for the top two made
big differences for them in the
table.

L BLE PTS +/-
580.82
560.12
556.68
539.24
539.15
537.24
536.00 -4
529.27 -6
504.15 -1
501.90 2



The points in The Picks had quite a few FA Cup points included this round

First Round saw Picks from League 1, League 2 and the National League all playing for points.

THE PICKS TOP 5 (R15)
The WolfPack

| Should Be So Lucky

2 T'Wire

Tap It Out

Hazard's Arse

There was no movement again in the top four places.
In midweek there’s a number of league games, and all your
Champions League, Europa League and Europa Conference

picks playing for points

In The Grand Prix, The Grooneys took 25 points.

PTS
308.19
285.86
275.04
273.19
263.68

Top this round were The WolfPack, again.

Tap It Out was in the top 5 again.

THE PICKS

Lard Lovers XI

You'll Never Guess Alone
The Sedgley Stalker
Jurgena-Like-It... Not A Slot

Saved By The Belle

Borussia Munchingflapjack

Wigstown Rovers
Bachman & Robin

Remember it’s points ignoring bankers here, and Boleyn Exiles  MullenVoid
finished above 2 T’'Wire as a result.

58 Years Of Hurt
Racing Todabogs

Tumbledwyer stay out on top, above Chips & Gravy who stay in  Red Dogs

second place and KaneAndDisable in third

THE GRAND PRIX TOP 5 (R15)

The Grooneys
Boleyn Exiles
2 T'Wire
Surreal Madrid
Kanu Feel It

West Ham beat Oxford 1-0 and moved 3 points clear in

the Fans Table.

Next up for them is Leicester

PTS
54.89
51.77
46.56
45.87
44.52

All the info is on the Dashboard.

Hunterzmoon

GRAND PRIX
Tumbledwyer

Chips & Gravy
KaneAndDisable
Muzzy's Allstars
Addicks Fan

Empire Of The Son

Lady Harney Of Yanchep
| Did Warne You

Sutton Who ???

PTS
87
74
68
68
57
57
55
49
48

They pushed | Should Be So Lucky into 2nd and 2 T’Wire into 3rd.

PTS +/-
3412.11
3369.70
3333.17
3315.22
3313.56 2
3288.27 -1
3281.19 -1
3262.35
3260.25 3
3255.39 1
3241.19 -1
3240.80 -3
3214.70 2

Non of the top 10 in the League picked up points this round

12 to go, until the competition finishes with the Boxing Day fixtures

# Top 10s

6
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Premier League
Nottingham Forest
Liverpool

Chelsea
Manchester City
Brighton
Bournemouth
Aston Villa
Tottenham
Arsenal

Fulham

Newcastle
Brentford
Leicester
Manchester United
West Ham

Crystal Palace
Everton

Ipswich

Wolves

Southampton

PTS
91.99
89.37
83.65
82.31
75.14
71.67
68.95
66.31
63.20
61.97
60.30
58.35
46.31
41.01
37.74
29.56
29.40
19.48
6.89
5.28

| like to chuck some of the ‘other’ tables that are sitting on the website, as a
result of the stats and data I'm collecting for our competition.

Here I've copied ‘My’ Premier League Table.
It takes into account not only the results, but who the teams have played, and
the relevant handicaps that were set for the teams at the beginning of the

season.

Guess the most noticeable differences are the City and Arsenal positions,
especially Woolwich’s.

Actually comparing this to the Perpetual League Table | also run, makes
interesting reading (well | think so).

Forest are actually only 2 points better off in the 10 games they’ve played this
season, than last. Liverpool & City have the same points from the 10 games.

Chelsea are the most improved, 7 more points than the same 10 games last
time. Brighton have 6 points more, Bournemouth 5.

Wolves have the worst start, -9 points, whilst Palace are on -6 and Man United and Villa on -5.

Round 16 will change things further, and is on the website now

Friday, 9PM Deadline.

| will chase you, possibly more than once for your Guesswork.... You know | will

Steve

KA. Denied By The UWoodUork



