Season 24/25 - Newsletter 16

Late drama saw late points for those backing Fulham this evening. IN fact the top three this round all benefited from late goals in the Monday night games

City and Arsenal killed bankers this round. Arsenal not so much as City, whose defeat at Bournemouth became the third worst predicted this season with a loss of 249.44 points across us all. We averaged 17.7 points this round, 10 had less than zero, and the worst score was MINUS 22.27, I won't say who.

Best though this time was The Grooneys. Harry Wilson's late double added to 3 other correct scores in their total of 55.06.

04/11/2024 14:07:56	Score The Grooneys		neys	2 T'Wire		Surreal Madrid					
GAMES & POINTS FOR RD 15				55.06	;		54.96	;		53.72	
Newcastle vs Arsenal	1	0	1	1		1	2		1	0	
Bournemouth vs Manchester City	2	1	1	2		1	2	Ε	0	1	
Ipswich vs Leicester	1	1	1	1		1	1		0	0	
Liverpool vs Brighton	2	1	2	1		2	1	G	2	1	
Nottingham Forest vs West Ham	3	0	1	0		2	1		2	0	
Southampton vs Everton	1	0	1	1	-	1	1		0	2	
Wolves vs Crystal Palace	2	2	1	1		1	1		1	3	
Tottenham vs Aston Villa	4	1	2	1		2	2		1	2	
Manchester United vs Chelsea	1	1	1	1		2	2		2	1	
Fulham vs Brentford	2	1	2	1		2	1		0	3	
MK Dons vs AFC Wimbledon	0	2	1	1		2	1		1	3	
Chesham vs Lincoln	0	4	1	3	G	1	2	E	0	4	G

2 T'Wire also had Fulham at 2-1. They had banked on City and suffered as a result, but did Guarantee Liverpool's 2-1 win over Brighton.

All added to their 54.56 total

Surreal Madrid Guaranteed Lincoln at 4-0, and with two other correct scores grabbed 53.72 points this round.

The points for the top two made big differences for them in the table.

Bachman & Robin keep their 20 point lead, from 2 T'Wire now up 5 places into second place.

The Grooneys moved up 6 places into 3rd. It was Tumbledwyer and 58 Years Of Hurt moving similar places in the other direction at the top this round.

We're 30% of the way through the season... A long way to go

THE TABLE (CLICK 4 TABLE)	PTS	+/-
Bachman & Robin	580.82	
2 T'Wire	560.12	5
The Grooneys	556.68	6
Chips & Gravy	539.24	
Addicks Fan	539.15	
Wigstown Rovers	537.24	
Tumbledwyer	536.00	-4
58 Years Of Hurt	529.27	-6
Chelsea Hawks	504.15	-1
GraniteCity Fox	501.90	2

The points in The Picks had quite a few FA Cup points included this round

First Round saw Picks from League 1, League 2 and the National League all playing for points.

THE PICKS TOP 5 (R15)	PTS	Top this round were The WolfPack, again.		
The WolfPack	308.19			
I Should Be So Lucky	285.86	They pushed I Should Be So Lucky into 2nd and 2 T'Wire into 3rd.		
2 T'Wire	275.04			
Tap It Out	273.19	Ten It Out was in the ten E serie		
Hazard's Arse	263.68	Tap It Out was in the top 5 again.		

There was no movement again in the top four places.

In midweek there's a number of league games, and all your Champions League, Europa League and Europa Conference picks playing for points

In The Grand Prix, The Grooneys took 25 points.

Remember it's points ignoring bankers here, and Boleyn Exiles finished above 2 T'Wire as a result.

Tumbledwyer stay out on top, above Chips & Gravy who stay in second place and KaneAndDisable in third

THE PICKS	PTS	+/-
Lard Lovers XI	3412.11	
You'll Never Guess Alone	3369.70	
The Sedgley Stalker	3333.17	
Jurgena-Like-It Not A Slot	3315.22	
Saved By The Belle	3313.56	2
Borussia Munchingflapjack	3288.27	-1
Wigstown Rovers	3281.19	-1
Bachman & Robin	3262.35	
MullenVoid	3260.25	3
58 Years Of Hurt	3255.39	1
Racing Todabogs	3241.19	-1
Red Dogs	3240.80	-3
Hunterzmoon	3214.70	2

THE GRAND PRIX TOP 5 (R15)	PTS	Non of the top 10 in	the League picked	up points thi	is round	ł		
The Grooneys	54.89							
Boleyn Exiles	51.77	12 to go until the co	mnetition finishes	with the Box	ing Dav	fixtures		
2 T'Wire	46.56	12 to go, until the competition finishes with the Boxing Day fixture						
Surreal Madrid	45.87							
			GRAND PRIX		PTS	# Top 10s		
Kanu Feel It 44.52		Tumbledwyer		87	6			

West Ham beat Oxford 1-0 and moved 3 points clear in the Fans Table.

Next up for them is Leicester

All the info is on the Dashboard.

GRAND PRIX	PTS	# Top 10s
Tumbledwyer	87	6
Chips & Gravy	74	5
KaneAndDisable	68	6
Muzzy's Allstars	68	3
Addicks Fan	57	5
Empire Of The Son	57	4
Lady Harney Of Yanchep	55	5
I Did Warne You	49	3
Sutton Who ???	48	3

Premier League	PTS	l like
Nottingham Forest	91.99	resul
Liverpool	89.37	
Chelsea	83.65	Here
Manchester City	82.31	mere
Brighton	75.14	
Bournemouth	71.67	It tak
Aston Villa	68.95	the r
Tottenham	66.31	seaso
Arsenal	63.20	
Fulham	61.97	Gues
Newcastle	60.30	espe
Brentford	58.35	
Leicester	46.31	Actua
Manchester United	41.01	
West Ham	37.74	inter
Crystal Palace	29.56	
Everton	29.40	Fores
Ipswich	19.48	seaso
Wolves	6.89	
Southampton	5.28	Chels

I like to chuck some of the 'other' tables that are sitting on the website, as a result of the stats and data I'm collecting for our competition.

Here I've copied 'My' Premier League Table.

It takes into account not only the results, but who the teams have played, and the relevant handicaps that were set for the teams at the beginning of the season.

Guess the most noticeable differences are the City and Arsenal positions, especially Woolwich's.

Actually comparing this to the Perpetual League Table I also run, makes interesting reading (well I think so).

Forest are actually only 2 points better off in the 10 games they've played this season, than last. Liverpool & City have the same points from the 10 games.

Chelsea are the most improved, 7 more points than the same 10 games last time. Brighton have 6 points more, Bournemouth 5.

Wolves have the worst start, -9 points, whilst Palace are on -6 and Man United and Villa on -5.

Round 16 will change things further, and is on the website now

Friday, 9PM Deadline.

I will chase you, possibly more than once for your Guesswork.... You know I will

Steve AKA.. Denied By The WoodWork